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DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN: Sir, with reference to the general policy of the Government, particularly after the emergency, it has been stated by several honourable Ministers in the Government that not only strikes, but also lock-outs and lay-offs will be prohibited. Sir, during the last six months or so, not only in West Bengal, but also in other States, large-scale lay-
oft has been there and . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN : You please put your question.

DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN: Sir, one of the West Bengal Ministers is on record as having said—it has appeared in the newspapers—that there have been large-scale lay-offs and lock-outs in West Bengal. Thig again is a case in which the pro-monopoly, the pro-big business attitude of the Government has been exposed . . .

Kindly

~

MR. CHAIRMAN:
question.

put the I

DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN : Therefore, my question is this : What is the particular action that the Government proposes to take apart from is contemplation and seriously looking into the problem and so on? What is the instrument of power in the possession of the Labour Ministry or the concerned Ministries of the Central Government to prevent lay-offs and lockouts and retrenchment of staff and employees, particularly in the case of the big business concerns and the multi-national companies ? Does the Government have any instrument of power by which it can intervene effectively without any delay ? 1 would like to know this.

SHRI K. V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY:
Sir, I do not want to go into the provocative aspects of the question during the Question Hour. You will kindly pardon me for not referring to them. But, with regard to the instrument of power, that is also there and there are provisions in the Industrial Disputes Act and other laws are there and Dr. Kurian is a very learned man and he does not need my assistance, Sir.

SHRI KALT MUKHERIJEE : After contemplation. will he stop this at least ?
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Next

question.

All  right.

Shooting at Indian High Commissioner in Bangladesh
%92, SHRI SAWAISINGH SISODIA :

SHRIMATI LAKSHMI KUMARI
CHUNDAWAT :t

SHRI MAHENDRA BAHADUR
SINGH :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL

! AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have received a report from the Bangladesh Government on the recent shooting incident injuring the Indian High Commissioner at Dacca;

(b) if so, what are the details in this

regard ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AF-
FAIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN): (a) and
(b) No, Sir, Investigations are still in progress. The Bangladesh Police have identified all six assailants, four of whom were killed in the exchange of fire following the attack on the High Commissioner. The remaining two were taken into custody.
The case has yet to be filed in a Court.
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SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: 1 think it 1s a question of discussing the general political situation in Bangladesh and possibly we will have to find some other time to discuss it.

+ The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrimati Lakshmi
Kumari Chundawat.


11 Oral Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 12
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(1) Shekhawat Hussain «alias Azad T F WA T

alias Bahar.

(2) Hafiz Mazdur Rahman. . “93[The Questions (Sarvashri Harsh

.Deo Malaviva, Sardar Amjad Ali, and Does the honourable Member see any, . . p. Singl) were absent. For answer signiﬁcance in this ? vide Col. 30 infra]
(3) Mir Mazrul Islam.

. . Stock-piling of Steel Goods
et faenaat agael  swvaw AP, Hat |

‘q’a‘fg‘q’ g"r T ;rvr R 9% al .-rq' T AR 94, SHRIMATI MARGARET ALVA:
A T A SHRI SAYED NIZAM-UD-DIN :¥
DR. V. P. DUTT : May be, after we SHRI GIAN CHAND TOTU:
have done some scholarly research... Will the Minister of STEEL AND
- (Imerrupnons) el MINES be pleased to state:
N @ Fo wEW: Wy oww @ w (a) what effect the stock-piling of steel g1 | goods has on the production of steel industries ; and

st et fag : 497 Ay "t oF Fedd |
fF o ag wg & & foaw &7 gg Rl #ie (b) what steps Government propose to ZAT TW UG A ATCNT AT FY g take to deal with the problem of stock-pil-

- s ) vt ing ?

sy ¥ fay dae o w1 #% aw s w8
a #HIT TEE1 IHT IS HF O AG IAT . THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE faar war A g FAFAT A ! gfe | MINISTRY OF  STEEL  AND MINES
Zh, Ay Qar A ga? (SHRI CHANDRAIJIT YADAV): (a) and

(b) It is presumed that the reference is to
st qo do WEM: T T AR AGE | fhe offect of excess availability of steel at

oI FAME 3T A8 fEar v @Hr w1 | present on production in  the integrated
T TEr B I 4¥T Sad W Ay ¥ ‘Stecl Plants.

- = S . @ AT R q'_i‘:h i |The quesuon was actually asked on the
grE FavAx &1 3@ forar, g F1 wwenfr [ﬂoor of the House by Shii Sayed Nizam-
< o . { ud-Din.

